
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

Framework Ref: RM6290 
Project Version: v1.0  1 
Model Version: v3.1 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details 

This variation is between: Cabinet Office (“the Buyer") 

And  

Nurole Ltd ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Delivery of Non-Executive Recruitment Support Services (“the 
Contract”) 

Contract reference number: GCFMMSCR1123 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 1 

Date variation is raised: 24/10/2024 

Proposed variation Extension of end date and uplift in value to reflect increase in scope 
of delivery under the contract.  

Reason for the variation: The extension and uplift in value is required due to the initial 
timeframe not suitably accounting for failed recruitment. Further 
value is also required due to the requirement for more Crown 
Representatives for Health than originally planned. 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

N/A 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

● Framework Schedule 6 (Order Form Template and Call-
Off Schedules) CALL-OFF EXPIRY DATE amended from 
30/04/2024 to 30/11/2024 

● Framework Schedule 6 (Order Form Template and Call-
Off Schedules) CALL-OFF CHARGES maximum total 
contract value amended from £42,500 to £50,000 

● Framework Schedule 6 (Order Form Template and Call-
Off Schedules) CALL-OFF CHARGES amended to reflect 

  

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £42,500 (ex VAT) 

Additional cost due to variation: £7,500 (ex VAT) 

New Contract value: £50,000 (ex VAT) 

ALL REDACTED UNDER FOIA SECTION FORTY THREE - COMMERCIAL INTERESTS



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

 
Framework Ref: RM6290                                             
Project Version: v1.0   2 
Model Version: v3.0      

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Buyer 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 
amended by this Variation.  



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

Framework Ref: RM6290 
Project Version: v1.0  3 
Model Version: v3.0 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature 

Date  

Name (in Capitals) 

Address 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature 

Date 

Name (in Capitals) 

Address 
Metro Building 8th Fl, 1 Butterwick, London W6 8DL

28 Oct 2024

28/10/24

1 Horse Guards Road, London

  ALL REDACTED UNDER FOIA SECTION FORTY PERSONAL INFORMATION



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

Framework Ref: RM6290                                             
Project Version: v1.0   4 
Model Version: v3.1      

 




